Contents

Preface 7

Biographical Note 9

Part One: Our Knowledge of Things and People
1 Simple and Complex Ideas 15
2 Primary and Secondary Qualities 22
3 Substance 29
4 Power 36
5 Abstract General Ideas 42
6 Knowledge of Minds 51
7 Personal Identity; and Mind-and-Body 58
8 The Freedom of the Will 65

Part Two: Logic and Language

9 Ideas 73
10 Knowledge 81
11 Language as a Source of Error 97

Part Three: Ethics and Theology
12 Moral Principles 103
13 Theology and Religion 129



I4
I5
16
17
18
I9
20

Part Four: Political Theory

The Two Treatises

The State of Nature

Property

The Foundation of Government
The Justification of Government
The Right of Revolution

Religious Toleration
Notes

Bibliographical Note
Index




